' | BPAND 1. CONTRACGT 10 CODE PAGE oF
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIONMIODIFICATION OF CONTRACT o 1| 1
| 2 AMENDMENTAIODFICATION NO. 2 BFFECTWEDATE 4 REDUSTIONPURCHASE REQ. NO. 5 PROJECT NO.(8 sppficabts)
M004 . Jn.ly 29, 2010 DR-10-07-455
* - g oSuUEDEY TooE 13100 7. ADMBRSTEREDEY (i othes than Besn 8) coce !3190
0.S. Nuclear Re‘qulamty Commission U.8, Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Div. of Contracts, MSA Div. of Contracts
Attn: Manon Bott, 301-492-3629 Mail Stop: TWB-01-B10M
Mail Stop: TWB-01-B10M
Washington, OC 20555 Washington, DC 20855
8 NAME AND ADORESS OF CONTRACTOR  [H0., Wirest, coamty, i and 157 Cace) | po |SA AMENDMENT OF SOUCITATION NO.
CP LEASING, INC
GOLDBELT WOLF _ 0. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

T0A, MODFICATION OF COMTRACT/IORDER NO.
2015 R ST HW 3RD FLR IDR~10~07-455

WASHINGTON DC 200081075

L
| 100 OATED (SEE ITEM 13)

cove 030373604 ~ [racray cone ] X j05-01-2007
11. THIS IVEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS L
[ The above numberod solicitation ks amended s set forth In Rem 14. The hour and data spociied for racoipt of Oflers [Jia extended, [ Jis not extended.

Offers must acknowladge receint of this smendmant prior $0 the howr and date specified in the solicitstion or as amended, by one of Bw following meihods:

(8) By complating llems B and 15, and reamning copiss of the mendment; (b) By acknowledging recelpt of this smendment on each copy of the
offer submitied; or (c) By separeto letier or islegram which includes 3 reference o the salicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR AC-
KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY
RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. i by virtue of this amendment you desire (o change an ofier siready submitiod, such change msy be made

by telegram or leer, provided sach telogram or lettor makes reference to the solickaion and this amendment, and i received prior to the opening hou!

' __and date spedifiad,

| T2 ACGOUNTING AND APPROPRIATIONOATA (I sequiract) R/A BO OBLIGATION

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT__MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/IORDER NO. AS DESCRISED (M [TEM 14.

00 | A THIS CHANGE ORDER I3 ISSUED PURBLANT TO.  (Specly suthorty) THE CHANGES SET FORTH W0 ITEM 14 ARE MADE N THE CONTRACT ORDER HO: 58 ITEM 158,

's.mmuﬁmmnmmmmmmm {teuch am changss I paylng 0o, appropAalin deia, €.}
,mmnmummmmwmnm .

€. TH SUPPLENIENTAL AGREEMENT 1B ENTERED WTO PURGUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

) D.OTHER (Spuctly typs of maficution ard sthorily) Bilateral Modification
b3

E. IMPORTANT:  Contractor TJanot, [¥ i required to sign s document and retum coplet to the issuing office.
14 DESCRIPHON OF AMENDMENTRIODIRCATION  (Orpwnimd by UCK ssxten g subject matiar where fessliie. )

Reference Order DR-10-07-455 for leasing of four executive vehicles.

The purpose of this modification is to extend the lease period of performance for one additiomal month, at no cost to
the government, from end date July 31, 2010 through August 31, 2010. There will be no cost for leasing services
after July 31, 2010. A1l other terms and conditions remain the same.

NRC Project Officer: T. Reginald Stansbury, 301-413-2093, Reginald.Stansbury@nrc.gov

Contractor Contact: Todd J. Kelsey, office 703-584-8869 x252, cell 571-264-631%5, todd.kelseyfgoldbeltwolf.com

B?ﬂ-mhﬁ.‘numunmmtmu:m.-mmmmﬂhuwn.n

154, NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNEN  (Typw ox pary e . ] 7oA nAME D TIREOF CONTRACTING OFFICER  (Type or oy
‘ o L. Bott ;
Tono 3. ‘(ﬂSF] VP o £ Peomq S Contracting Officer
w 15C DATESIGNED || $58. UMITED BTATES OF AMERICA hec. oaTE sxep
Kacy reeer L By (7
Sigransw of preon alhirieas 1o 5o 31!0 ’a‘” o (Gorars of Contracting Gcan /»7'7/31—0/0
RIS EATEN T USAOLE : ‘ 3 Pracad vy OB -FAR 18 CF0 26
UG 1.2 2018

o R |
SUNSI REVIEW COMPLETE. MN@W?




